ORDER

In continuation of earlier orders passed by this office in connection with Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005, issued vide this office Endst. No. 11037-49 dated 19.12.2011 regarding appointment of Assistant Public Information Officers, and 1st Appellate Authorities under the Right to Information Act, 2005 is re-circulated as under:

S N	Name of the Court	Assistant Public Information Officer	Public Information Officer	Appellate Court
1.	Court of District and Sessions Judge and Courts of Additional District and Sessions Judges at Distt. Headquarter Rohtak	Reader to District and Sessions Judge.	Superintendent / Chief Administrative Officer, O/o Distt. & Sessions Judge	District and Sessions Judge, Rohtak
2.	Court of Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Rohtak including the Courts of Addl. Civil Judges (Sr. Divn.) and all Civil Judges (Jr. Divn.) at Distt. Headquarter, Rohtak	Reader to Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Rohtak	C.O.C. to Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Rohtak	Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Rohtak
3.	Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Rohtak including Courts of all Judicial Magistrates at District Headquarter, Rohtak	Stenographer GrII to Chief Judicial Magistrate, Rohtak	Reader to Chief Judicial Magistrate, Rohtak	Chief Judicial Magistrate, Rohtak
4.	Court of Additional Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Meham including Court of Civil Judge (Jr. Division) at Sub Division.	Stenographer GrII to ACJ(SD), Meham	Reader to ACJ(SD), Meham	Additional Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Meham

All concerned be informed accordingly.

Dated:

Dated: 1104.2023

11.04.2023

District and Sessions Judge,

Rohtak

Endst. No. 2602-05/Dated 1104-2023

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. All the Judicial Officers working in this Sessions Division, for information and necessary action.
- 2. The President, District Bar Association, Rohtak, for information.
- 3. The President, Bar Association, Meham, for information.
- 4. System office to note and directed to upload the same on website of this Court.

District and Sessions Judge,

Rohtak.